

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11647/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2008 in FA No. 2667/2007 & CA No. 5892/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

LILAVATI KIRTILAL MEHTA MED.TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARU KISHOR MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and
office
report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pravin, Adv.
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.Ranjeet Waghani, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Ms.Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr.Somanadri Gaud, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr.Diwakar Maheswari, Adv.
Ms.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
FOR M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

For R.No.5 Mr.Pravin Samdani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Vajani, Adv.
Mr.Shantanu Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next week along with I.A.NO.5 in C.A.NO.1575/2007 and
SLP(C)D.No.18218/2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master