

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 of 2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11647/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2008 in FA No. 2667/2007 & CA No. 5892/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

LILAVATI KIRTILAL MEHTA MED.TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARU KISHOR MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2009 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms.Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr.Somnadri Gaud, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr.Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr.Diwakar Maheshari, Adv.
For M/S. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Time for hearing before the High Court is extended by three weeks from
14.1.2009.

I.A. 4 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master